FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) FORM P10-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 T.al

08-25-1999

tocket No.: BMID9913US

U.S. DEPARTMENT DE COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

b settings → → → ▼	8/2/	101125132	\ 		▼ //	▼
o the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record t	the attache	d original docu	ments or eop	y thereof
Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	2. Name and	address of	receiving party	y(ies):	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents of eopy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas EMRICH, Matthias HINZPETER and Michael GROL	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Roche Diagnostics GmbH		
	Address: Sandhofer Strasse 116		
	Address. Summorer Strasse 110		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment ✓ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mannheim State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-68298		
Execution Date: July 8, 1999 and July 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/284,787 April 20, 1999			
A delikio nel consel con est	waterdo T Van T Na		
	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Marilyn L. Amick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 30,444	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Roche Diagnostics Corporation	credited or debited to deposit account		
9115 Hague Road, Bldg. D	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 50457			
City: Indianapolis, State/Prov.: IN	8. Deposit account number:		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 46250-0457	50-0877		
8/25/1999 HTHAI1 00000020 500877 09284787 DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
¹ 9F G 581ement and signature.			
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Marilyn L. Amick Marilyn	L. Cimiek August 17, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date		
otal number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:		

	MAILING BY FIRST CLAS MRICH, et al.	S MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. BMID9913US
Serial No. 09/284,787	Filing Date April 20, 1999	Examiner To Be Assigned	Group Art Unit To Be Assigned
Invention: MONOCLO PRODUCTION AND TH	NAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST T IEIR USE	HE EPITOPE YPYDVPDYA	, A PROCESS FOR THEIR
I hereby certify that thi	S Assignment of	Rights, Title and Interest in In	nvention
is being deposited wit	h the United States Postal Serv	rice as first class mail in an	envelope addressed to: The
Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks, Washingto	n, D.C. 20231-0001 on	August 17, 1999. (Date)
		Rose Edw	vards
		(Typed or Printed Name of Person	
		(Signature of Person Mailin	g Correspondence)
			į
	Note: Each paper must hav	e its own certificate of mailing.	

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	Docket No. BMID9913US	
This is an A.	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):	
	United States of America rights, title o	and interest in the invention	
X	United States Patent Application Serie	al No. 09/284,787	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: April 20, 1999	
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
MONOCLO USE		TOPE YPYDVPDYA, A PROCESS FOR PR	CODUCING THE SAME AND THEIR
nventors (a	essignors) Name	Address	
Thomas E	Thomas EMRICH Blombergstr. 9, D-82393 Iffeldorf, Germany		ny
Matthias H	atthias HINZPETER Windeckstr. 41, D-81375 Munich, Germany		ny
Michael Gl	ROL	Possenhofener Str. 22, D-82340 Feldafing	g, Germany
	Western .		
	- Links William		
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Roche Dia	gnostics GmbH	Sandhofer Strasse 116 D-68298 Mannheim Germany	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. BMID9913US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Thomas EMRICH	7 Junes 1971 07/08/99
Matthias HINZPETER	/ Malihas (JuMX) 07/12/89 /
Michael GROL	· Michael Gron ortiliss

[Page 2 of 2]